The Debtor has listed your claim as Digp=*~ ~= C~t~d-1n T nn o s nent TTannanen A Ao

B 10 (Custom Form 10) (04/09)

Claim #248 Date Filed: 1/29/2010

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

PROOF OF CLAIM

XCynergy Data, LLC — (Case No. 09-13038)

Indicate the Debtor against which you assert a claim by checking the appropriate box below. (Check only one Debtor per claim form.)
0O Cynergy Data Holdings, Inc. — (Case No. 09-13039) 0O Cynergy Prosperity Plus, LLC — (Case No. 09-13040)

Name of Creditor (the person or other entity to whom the debtor owes money or property):

O  Check this box to indicate that this
claim amends a previously filed

AMERICAN STANDARD FINANCE COM claim.
Name and address where notices should be sent: Name ID: 8455193 Pack No. 139 Court Claim
Number:
(if known)
AMERICAN STANDARD FINANCE COM Filed on:
401 N MILAS ST
SANTA BARBARA, CA 93101
Telephone No.

Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above): [0  Check box if you are aware that
anyone else has filed a proof of
claim relating to your claim.
Attach copy of statement giving

Telephone No. particulars.

O Check this box if you are the
debtor or trustee in this case.

1.  Amount of Claim as of Date Case Filed: $ ) 5g # Q‘z_ » 2 Q
If all or part of your claim is secured, complete item 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsecured, do not complete item 4.
If all or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5.

[0  Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of the claim. Attach itemized

statement of all interes’z or cl}arges RN v Z
2.  Basis for Claim: c /{_é Ssevuyl 7 ! T C Oy ]

Eé E’\“ pin
(See instruction #3a oh reverse sxde‘) /

3. Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debter: Q'2_ (@XeXo)

3a. Debtor may have scheduled account as: M&M&j /()'/’L Z/Z_’ C.
(See instruction #3a on reverse 31de ) 2 6 17& % / Z 4‘

3b. Creditor Tax ID #

4.  Secured Claim (See instruction #4 on reverse side.)
Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of setoff and provide the requested
information.

Nature of property or right of setoff:  [] Real Estate [] Motor Vehicle [] Other

Describe:

Value of Property: § Annual Interest Rate: i Y%

Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included in secured claim,

if any: § Basis for Perfection:

Amount of Secured Claim: § Amount Unsecured: $

6. Section 503(b)(9) Claim Amount:
[J Check this box if your claim is for the value of goods received by the debtor within 20 days before the date of
commencement of the case (11 U.S.C. §503(b)(9)). Include the amount of such claim in the space for "Section 503(b)(9) Claim
Amount" above.

7. Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited for the purpose of making this proof of claim.

8. Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders,
invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages and security agreements. You may also
attach a summary. Attach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of a security interest. You may
also attach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of “redacted” on reverse side.)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENT MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER SCANNING.

5. Amount of claim Entitled to Priority
under 11 U.S.C. § 507(a). If any
portion of your claim falls in one of
the following categories, check the
box and state the amount.

Specify the priority of the claim.

[ Domestic support obligations under 11
U.S.C. § 507(a)}(1)(A) or (@)(1)(B).

[J Wages, salaries, or commission (up to
$10,950*) earned within 180 days
before filing of the bankruptcy petition
or cessation of the debtor’s business,
which ever is earlier - 11 US.C.

§ 507(2)(4).

[ Contributions to an employee benefit

plan -- 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(5).

[ Up to $2,425* of deposits toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property or
services for personal, family, or
household use -- 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7).

{7 Tazes or penalties owed to
governmental units -- 11 U.S.C.
§ 507(2)(8).

[ Other - Specify applicable paragraph of]
11 US.C. § 507()(__).

Amount entitled to priority:
$

* Amounts are subject to adjustment on
4/1/10 and every 3 years thereafier with
response to cases commenced on or after
the date of adjustment.

RECEVED

If the documents are not available, please explain:
Pezs,_X PN
Sign and pri and title, ifdny, of the

PAN 7 6 ZmT SUSAN Ruiv  Qwinth-
Signature: The person filing this claim must sign it.

creditor or other person authorized to file this claim and state address and telephone number if different
from the notice address above. Attach copy of power of attorney, if any.

TIANZ 920

KURTIMENCARSONCONSTITRATS

Penall resen. au t claim: Fine of up to $500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.
ts 8thmiped Eopy Hettiiag: e p for up 105 y 3

W Date
[ No self addressed stamped envelope

3 No copy to return

0913038091218162525001019


Claim #248  Date Filed: 1/29/2010


CHARTER CLAIBORNE HUGHES

Attorney at Law

21 East Canon Perdido Street, Suite 218 Telephone Facsimile
Santa Barbara, California 93101 (805) 965-6810 (805) 617-3378

January 28, 2010

Cynergy Claims Processing Center VIA U.S. MAIL
c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC

2335 Alaska Avenue

El Segundo, CA 90245

Cynergy Claims Processing Center VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC

2335 Alaska Avenue

El Segundo. CA 90245

Re: Proof of Claim
Cynergy Data LLC
Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed herewith please find 4 Original Proof of Claim

forms together with a copy for acknowledgement and self-
addressed, stamped return envelope.

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation. If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
undersigned.

Very,truly yours,

CCH/tim
EFnclosures
cc: MDSQ Productions
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Merchant Information

MID #: 3899000001372000

DBA Name: [AMERICAN STANDARD FINANCE COM
Merchant

address: 1187 COAST VILLAGE RD

City: MONTECITO

State: CA

Zip: 93108

Telephone: |8883033153

Emait

Address: QUINNG3108@GMAIL.COM

Application Information

Date Cam.
Received: 371372009 11:18:00 AM
Status Date {3/13/2009 11:18:00 AM
Status: Approved

3/4/09- Pending; website provided americanstandardfinance.com is not in compliance; website is
not secured and missing terms and condition polocies. The phone number provided on website
and app belongs to Anchor House. Please provide a completed moto addendurn under Harrls bank,
Comments: [approval conditional letter attached for type of services {memberships) and rolling reserve letter
attached due to high risk account and set as exiting account (Anchor House)....KH 3/11/69-
received updated website with terms and condition policies and secured. Still pending for the rest
of the info previouly requested...Kh 3/13/09- Appro . ’

View App: |View PDF of Thi chant Application

Equipment Information 1

Equipment

Type: START UP KIT NOT INCLUDED
TID #:

Download: {IN/A

Application

Name: None

App Num: NA

Serial #:

Deployment

Status: Pending

Comments;

Equipment Information 2
Equipment

Type: AUTHORIZE.NET GATEWAY
TID #: 028100153305001
Download: {N/A

Application .

Name: Generic Auto Batch

App Num: NA

https://vimas.cynergydata.corn/vimas/app_status__recbrd.asp?immid=u6TnYI/bO541 g5r0J...  3/13/2009
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MERCHANT NAMES DBA /S €470 7 NI o
ADDRESS: 1 )27 o cL‘Z)/ Lo 90T
RIDUSTRY TYPE:

ORexil [TResiceant QSR Odder

BEINGAMOUND $ erE_____________._

TRAULTOACHE | [DMERCHAMY (JREFRESERGOIVE

mmtmmp:nmmmmsmmm Dmx mia:xl_______
[JCHEDITCARD CARDEOIDER NAME: -
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FERL e APyt e o
Merchant #
New Location [ Additional Location
150 Broadway - 3rd Floor « New York, NY 10038

Tel: 866-602-0936 www.TribulOnline.com

1 el = SO g5, E, e i TR ,\..‘ S *“ &8 £ = R; 2 _5@&%
Legal Name: { Nam ot Account (Dolng BushessAs),

Lu$h A /maouc}m 05 LotL. i /:ng;ﬁo ﬁsgg%w Lol
Legal Address: ;Physzm @ (No B.O. Box); j
Rl a0 a0 s | ek 7 Const Village 20"
“Conte Becseca  CH_ oy | wmpnree SE 405 .

: S s S " ~ -3 3IS3
s; | E-Mail Address; ; Website Acaress: ,r,,smos 2
Guann 93707, 8.6 . Al ryese STRACACT. ARaERs. +

#of L?ﬁons Years in Business Years Owned Business

! e v e s e e i
Pladedr Ldgal Formation: Country of Primary Business Operations:

PR [T - .

(-aas‘) SLY-0244 - |

Bank Referency

Name %L i‘fé Equ:ty Owneﬁl
1. 5-—,zf‘ ?4! S$72- 7?»4’0'5" L 0077
Reswlence Address: State: # Years:
on oh s St Seoks [Budege 49300

US Govemment Issued 1D§ Type of 1D: Expiration Cate: Country of Cltizenship (if not US): Home Phone:

AW} Ll AL (300, (2207117
Name: Title: Date of Birth: Appilcents S8 #: % Equity Ownership:
Residence Address: T City: T State: Zp. TTEVears
US Government Issued 108 Type of ID: Expiration Date: Country of Citizenship (f not USY Home Phone:

S

Type cf owne:shnp D Sole Fmpnehr ] Asso:f‘statasmum D Jwt Ventum D Govesnment erchant Typa Dlscowr m\mrklewashrcam Bales Prolis

QO Coporation (Privatsly Traded) [ Corpomiion (Publicly Traded) [ Medical or Legal Curp ‘U Retail (Po/ Mmﬁf

Q) Pwtership ] Tex Exempt Org  3),8i1fGle Member LLC (] Mutti Member LLC [ Civic Aasoe T T
[3Uimited Partnerstip L) Poliiical Org [} Other: E] Restaurant Card Swipe %

Type of Goods or SW R ¢ Coda: “c 3(_\ Py, %D Lodging 'é‘:&’;‘.f;,’,., Eniry with Impsind, -

Do you aémrnly accept Dl @ / 47 . gmc of Cuttent Protessor. g i Sen;::t el Qrder/Tetephone rr—
Ng - i bttt oe st e . <108 <o, S . s St

t7es. ymmnnmzumwmmwm . 7riavl. Egﬁ:ne Baseqd Iemat /(’D w

Has Merchant or any i ineh ‘dlsdomdhalnwﬁndDYm Dats: i - -
baniauplcy o beer subjoct o uwaumuy banicupley? ] 10 Cther [Total 160%

‘Memhnm Localion: @R’ taa Lommn wuh S!wa From Offce &xﬁcﬂng D intemet Cl Raidence aorher ‘
Area Zoned; Ll Copmutinl O ndstial (] Resideatia Scquare footage:  (Jo2se  [Y2st-00 15012000 {01+

Does the amouwnt of inventary and merchandiss on shelves and fioor appear consistent with this yps of business? fes.—~ CiNo
if No, explain:

The Merchant: (] Owns lZ_Leasés’ the | Business Premises Larxiiord Name & Phone #:
Further Comments by inspector {Must Complete) : ’

T hereby verify that this application has been fully complatad by merchant applicant and that | Fave physicelly inspected the business premises of
the merchart at this address and the information stated above Is trué and comrect to the best of my knowledge and befief,

Vemid/and lnsmcte?\r Office # 10570 Representative # epresel Signature: Dete:e? N acad ‘-?
x TSpmis Feri&s AN

Whhks Gepy- Bank  Pink Copy - Marchant  w—em % TR 0801/08

t A krCCc_CcwC CNO OTTIdR 1 eqQc &N AN 27T 2nH



Please Choosa {1

Dx@uem 70lzeoes frtemel

1 3 VisasMC Ralsy / Discover
Plea haose (1)
wind Pheirg Sruskire
vierwC Dscounfats  h 4 G 209
Visa/ MG DeDit Sard Cisopunt Rate (02 ginis Fgr tem $U.0% 4k

Drscover Nobanrk Card Owsount Rate of«¢

,559( worttty

AMEX Discorre R2le (Retax) % AIEX Rale (MOTO coy}

A Teored Surchrges: Rewaras FWorkd thor Releii Do) _g _:..'i‘.."éi‘t:'.. e D 9 % ez ﬁ %
{1 intechange + Assesemenls » Priting Slnschsa ‘

intnghange + Panslivufdefatts 0% CostemiingTale .
Equipment Information:

Description {Mamdeb o, Meds, Sariel Numbsry Quantily
Scheduls of Payments:

Besic Monthiy Lesse Paymet § herispem Leasa Tann Rorthe

Ph.rs Amsc.ﬂs Tms Depesit |

Vsalhlnstev(:arﬁ Transamn Fee:
Fin Based Dabit Tmnszclion Fes:
Non Bankcard (Amex / Discover} Transaction Fae:
Vuite Auth. Fea:

_§025 Perler
w‘___,§0,9‘:': P-'Attempt

EBT Tranzaction Fee: : ﬁ'

Baich Selifement Fee: v/ Fﬂ‘ Eatch
Monthly Paper Statement Fee: — %0

Maonthiy Minimum Fee: .._-._’%E_

ALCH Reject Fea: -_.._$;§ 00

Annual Fee;

4.5
:ﬁ' Per ltam + Deblk Network Fues

Monthty PCI Compliance Insurancs o S Vol
AVS Transaclian Fee: e w2008 _Pet lteen
LEBT Siatsmant Fas; ..,..-..%7

Gther (specify): —

Maonthly oﬁ‘::l Service Fau: S
Charge back Fe: $25.00

Ratriaval Few: 1;5.(50

1} e understand and agree To the following thel mylowr dmm rale assidac ab:uewilbecaxged on & eleclronkal’y aulhorized paynmtcaxd ansacions thet 8re m baiches ciosed dv‘w {qualfied afed
rale); 2] andhal o paymen! card transactions that da nol mee) the requirsmerts stafed in rumber 1 chove may be chaged 1o 10 202% - 104 Higher ther mylour discourt rale. Drsoover Nelwork/Vise/

Masteroard business transacfions may be cherged up 1o 2.02% +.10¢ sbove quafified rate.

Doyol use a third party Lo procass o trensmé Cardholder date? [1Yes (I No Give namafaddress {examples include, but not Gimited to hosting comperies shopping conts, Loyally Programs, Elestronic

S A LA Ty

Bydgrwgbehwlnprsmtﬂatlmmadmgnambedm a\
authorize American

Dela Geplure) Plaase idenhry ay Software usec for storing Imsnumng o processng Card Transections qrmnwca!lm fequesis
T Ea 5 ;»

§m smtﬂisammnnnbdﬂcfhecwabmmdal forma ‘have provided hersin
Express Travel Related Services Comparny, Inc. {) m&mﬂmmﬂﬁamdmhﬁtm&dmadmwmmmﬂm&um
requexting reports Som consumer repering agencles, iammﬁedmm&gmbhimmm srihmough the
from cansumer Teperting agendes, Such infomation el include the name and address ofthe agency fumishing the repedt | nderstand thet upon A

xsnua.mmpiumdawraa.l

iy dwmmmm;um %
e etican Express’ approval of the entily indicated above

hmﬂemwmmtemammmmmamcmwﬂmm Caondiions’) will be sert o such entity alang with a Welcome Leder By acceptingthe

of goods o
CHECK ONE %dﬂztdi 040 Trans Fee + 030% CNP Dosingrads

Tdicating s interdion to
L1 Sendees, Whelesale & All Ofer- 50,48 Trans Fee

be bound, the erity agrees 1o be bound by the Terms and Condiions.

: R : o T

Madmﬁa&mmPrmwaankbmtmmmaddmm )-bxsemzﬁts.Mmded ClemngHusedeh&s.wretmsfeta urdepcsiayhswfet thecks to and Fom
the talloving account and b and from any other acsount for which Processor o Bank are sutharized to perfamn sugh funebians under the Merchant Prozessing Agreement, 1o the
pmpoaasetfoﬁhnmmmhmmeesshgmmmmmmﬁmmmsmmmhsadacthmmmtme.ruialorpmmemmmms

terminals andlor a

DDA:

ceomparyng equpment andior check guaraniee fees and amounts due for supplies and maesials. This Automnated Clearing Hous
revoked unifl all Merchart obfigations under this Agreement are salisfied, and Merchard gives Synergy Dala writien nofice of revacalion,

- ABA Routing:

House aihorization camrot be

INVESTIGATIVE CONSUMER REPORT: Aniwestindive or consumer repart may be mads in cannection with sppfisation. MERCHANT autharizes BANK or any ofits
agents to lhvestigate e references provided or any other statements or data ebteined from MERCHANT, from any of the undersigned individual credit crmanddmspommmy
You have arighl, upon wrﬂen raquest. in a mmpleteandancmteéschm of the mlwemdscupsof&ewesbgabumequsﬁud

aewencetse] 2 05 =7

| ocoasonHaisRTiaEr o8I0 Y

| aecevomunonme ! X 390,000 W0

Each person carlifes hat the average bicket size and sales volume ndiceted is goairale and agreas that snyhmacﬁun ormanthly volume that exseeds eiher of the ove

amaunts cauld raslt n detayed andior vithheld setlement of funds, Also, see MW 13 of

termingtion of MERCHANT.

RCHANT Processing Agreement regarding suspension and

IMPORYTANT NOTICE: All infoimstion contained-in this application was completad, supplied andior raviewsd by the undersigned Merchant, Processcr shal it be responsiie

for any change in

prinled terms unless specilically agreed to in wriing by an officer of Processor endlor Hanls, N.A., Chicsgo, L. By signing below you are ag:bemg o the

provisions stated within this marchent application, o the raverse side {the Mechant Agrecrmsnt) and ackmbdga rectipt of the marchant operating guids. Those provisions anst
be mad!m’ara s‘gning. By xmhg ba:ou you ngmo rotka terrm on the M andbackdm Mskmmmmmmm marcmmf opemmg guﬂe

ka mymsamn !oPmmnrard Bsﬂctoemsrmo\hshgmm heundemgmd
Guerantorfs), by Signing fhis Ageement, puily ard sevaaﬂy. ugondiionaly end mccahiy. persongly
guararice the cordinuing il and flk and paymenl by hMacher! of exsh of its dufies
andcwgarmslquemwmu\daMAgmm o aty wihet ggreement curanty i elfect or
hmeumemaediﬂohﬂwsmkhchnﬂuismkmmueakasmagm
now exist ¢ &a arended from lime to time, with or without nctice. Guersrionls) understands fedhe- that
ﬁmmwmmmmdmwm&mk}wmmmmwmm
ary olher person or eniity responsitie 1o 4 or eny securdy held by Processor and Benk o Mendhant This
gmmmmmmmewmwmmemwmmwmmwmmmaas.
representaiives end assigns end iey be endorcad by or for the bieneh! of any successor o Processor and
Bark. Guarariocls} understond frel the ihdusemard to Processor and Eank o enter into Ihis agresment
is considzrelion for the guaranty, and thel this guaranty remalns in fuil force and elfact guan ¥ the
Guataderls) recswenosddhmsbwaﬁ!frwthewm

(1 mew:m Signalum

Dyd9
Date

The!na'mted nﬂica(s)ﬂerﬁﬁedmnmbers 1 mﬂqudowhzvehemﬂ\orizdm

to execuie the MERCHANT Procesting Agreement on behalf of the here within named
business. MERCHANT UNDERSTANDS THAT THIS AGREEMENT
SHALL NOT TAKE EFFECT UNTIL MERCHANT HAS BEEN
APPROVED BY BANK AND A MERCHANT NUMBER IS ISSUED.

R N (6 =

F-2Y0F

Dats

#1 From Appxmbn Slgmmm
X

}2 From Application - Srgrm!urz Date

Tribul Merchan! Serviees, LL.C Is & registered ISOMSP of Harris, N.A, Chicage, IL

Lo O3 OND

32 me Appin!bn . Slgnaturo

13

2 TR og/i08

DTTTJaa 1 2QC kY QN 7 T 2nH




HENdS R

150 Broadway 3" Floor New York - NY 10038
Tol: 886.6D2-0848-
- underwriting@]oinbps.com 2
H mmmwm@niamﬁ. B e RS M S e

Y

Merchant Reserve Acknowledgement

Thie will acknowledge that as a condition of approval or continuance of the Merchant's (indicated beiow)
credit card processing account, Tribul Merchant Services LLC and its agents, including its processing
bank, have the authority to establish a reserve account in accordance with Section 7.8 of the Merchant
Processing Agresment ("MPA”) and the following:

1. The reserve account will be established by:

Withholding _15 % _ from each gross depostt.
Initials

2. The reserve account will be used to offset any amounts owed by the Merchant under the MPA.

Msrchant will forward to Tribul LLC funds lo replenish the reserve account if any funds are debited from
it .

3. The balance of the reserve account, if any, will be retumed o Merchant up to 270 days after
termination of the MPA or Merchant's last transmission of sales drafts, whichever s later.

I acknowledga that if there is any conflict between the terms of this letfer and the terms of the MPA, the
terms of the MPA will govem.

MSDQ Productions LLC / American Standard Finance.com

Busixa Legal Name or D.B.A.

—
" %
Sifinature
Susan Quinn
Printed Nams

W\ e~ S \Z-C
Title , Date ‘
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Paths to prosperfty @ @

Montecito
Bank & Trust”

2/26/06

To Whom It May Concern:
MSDQ/AMERICAN STANDARD has existing account number 192077605 with
Montecito Bank & Trust, whose routing number is 122234733.

Tf you have any questions please feel free to roe at 805-564-0213.

Thank you,

Kara_ WY\

Rena Hennen

Personal Banker
Montecito Bank & Trust
1000 State Strect

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Maifing Address RO, Bax 2460 - Santa Berbara, CA 83120-2480 « Phone: 805-953-7511 - www.muntecito.com



150 Broadway 3™ Floor New York - NY 10038
Tel: 866-6802-0858-
underwriting@joinbpe.com

RAR i RRER R A s R mwmzmﬁ

March 12, 2009

To Whom It May Concern;

This letter is to confirm that my business, MSDQ Productions LLC / American dard Finance.co

applied for a merchant account with Tribul Merchant Services LLC. I understand and agree that my Visa and
MasterCard account will only be used for month to month transactions, I also understand that I may not
process transaction(s) for smore than 30 days in advance and no annusl memberships.

Furthermore, I understand that failure to comply may result in termination of contract with

Tribul Merchant Services LLC and funds may be held as a direct result of failure to
honor this agreement.

Sincerely, :
-
Owner Signature: x < %,L\/ 9“»’*

Merchant Name: Susan Quinn

Please Print




AR TINIUL

SERVICES, LLC®

Mall, Telephone Order, & Intamet Merchant Addendum

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Visa and MasterCard have set a minimum standard rexjuirerasnt for acoapting credit cards on the Intsmet. in order to

avoid a significant delay in the settiement of your funds, pleass ensure that your wabsite has the following seven (7) items complsted priar o the
comnmencement of your ¢redit card proceasing:

Refund / Cancsligtion Palicy

Privacy Policy

Terms & Conditions ligted

Products & the Carresponding Pricing listed

128-bit SSL page(s) where personal and credit card informatian is obtained {usually provided by shopping cart or galeway)
Telephone Customer Service contact number

- Shipping & Handiing method and shipping delivery time after the sale

URGENTH! You must contact your safes representative immediately upon completing the abova 7 infemet processing ratlirsmernts!
Underwriting & Marketing Review: (Please angwar the following questions as dccurately as possible) - - RS

Submit sampie(s) of product brochure, promotional materisls. praduct catalogue, etc, How wil product be advertised or promoted?

NOOAGN

It advertising on intemet, list website address: weww, americanstarxdsrdiinance.com

Preferrad 23 characier (or less) DBA identifier (appears on custorners’ billing stetement)
[Almlelr]ifefeln]s]tTalnTaa]r [a]C]\ Inla]l N cle]

List name{s) and address(as) of vendor from which the product s purchased;

NAEY

List name(s) and address{as) of third party or fulfillmant organizations, or parties aslde from your staff who will assist or paricipate with the
sales, marketing, processing of orders, or shipping of merchandise; [ -A
A

List geographical area(s) in which the froduct or service will be marketed and sofd; USA

List carer sarvices that will deliver product or sarvice; Usps

What is your retum or rafund policy”? 'Q,\_L‘\ rQ,pann\

How does the customer order the product or ssrvica? Qj\\ Nl . \oul DthUL
When you receive an authorizaetion, how long before merchandise is shippad or services are provided?_Instant

Do you perform recuring monthly biling? ' Yes ___No fYes, _v Montdly ___ Quarerdy ___ Biannual ___Annusi
Is your database coliecting entire credit card rumbess? __Yes ¥ No I Yes, are you PCl compliant? ¥ Yes ___No

This amandmant is mada by and between Harria, N.A., Chicago, IL (Bank), snd the undarsigned "MERCHANT" and subject to the epprovel of
BANK,

WHEREAS: Bank ls engaged in the general banking business induding the purchase of Credit Card Transactions from merchants and provide cerlsin services
related to the processing of Credit Card Transactions t6 MERCHANT: and

WHEREAS: MERMNTdnmmhuwraiﬁebuainmhmﬁm(s)Cardmth connacion with tha Mail Order/Telsphane Order sale of prod-
udl/services (v awlorres; snd

WHEREAS: BANK snd MERCHANT has antered into Harrs, N.A, Chicego, IL {Bank) VISAMasterCard Processing Agreement (‘Agresment’).

NOW THEREFORE, In coraideration of the represeritations, covenants, anit promises made herein, the parties herato agree to amend Agreeinent g3 follows:

1. HERCHAHTayeesbmeandmninmdﬁummmmmammmmmofmummm.
2. MERCHANT agrees that transactions will not be processed until products are shipped to Gandholder,

3. MERCHANT agreas to & chamge of $0.05 par AVS transaction(a) when apolicable,

4. Agrmament may be immediataly terminated by BANK if MERCHANT Falis o comply with any of the tams of this sgreement,

AGREED{K AGCEPTED BYD_\ _ DATE: 3-12-2009

OWNER / OFFICER e Authorized Hanla, NA, Chicago, (L Agent
Susan Quinn
Print Name Print Name

it Mg ant S vt is 3 vaisterad ISOMS o Harg, NA, Chipago, i




